#### 508681667 07/31/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI399790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yonomi, Inc.	12/29/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Yonomi, LLC	
Street Address:	11819 N. Pennsylvania Street	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9544120

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: docket-clearance-ip@taftlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brad A. Schepers

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-2574
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Marley
SIGNATURE:	Cheryl Marley
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change Yonomi Inc to Yonomi LLC#page1.tiff source=Name Change Yonomi Inc to Yonomi LLC#page2.tiff source=Name Change Yonomi Inc to Yonomi LLC#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068203 FRAME: 0814 508681667

# <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "YONOMI, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YONOMI, INC." TO

"YONOMI, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 6:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

5376800 8100V SR# 20208787420

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Busioch, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204441842

Date: 12-29-20

PATENT REEL: 068203 FRAME: 0815

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:26 PM 12/29/2020 FILED 06:26 PM 12/29/2020 SR 20208787420 - File Number 5376800

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

## FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

#### December 29, 2020

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Yonomi, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") for the purpose of converting (the "Conversion") the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") and in connection therewith, certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is: State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is: August 1, 2013.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Yonomi, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is: Yonomi, LLC.
- 6. The effective date and time of the Conversion of the Corporation from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company is: **upon filing**.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 068203 FRAME: 0816 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the date first written above.

YONOMI, INC.

By:

Patrick Shannov

Name: Patrick Shannon

Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

PATENT REEL: 068203 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 07/31/2024**